Jury Report on FAI World Cup & Open International Competitions

Competition Name: DANISH WORLD CUP HERNING		
	Skinderholmvej 12, Sunds, 7400	
Venue:	Herning, Denmark	Date: 2629.May 2023
Contest Director:	Ulla Hune, DEN, mailto: ullahune@gmail.com	
	1. Jury President: Jesper Buth Rasmussen, DEN, mailto:jesper@buth.dk	
Names & nationality of FAI Jury members:	2. Jury Member: Ingemar Larsson, SWE, on non-F2D issues	
	2. Jury Member: André Bertelsen, DEN, on non-F2D issues	
	3. Jury Member: Niels Lyhne Hansen, DEN, on non-F2A issues	
	4. Jury Member (Saturday): Bruno van Hoek, NED, on non-F2B issues	
	5. Jury Member (Sunday) Lennart Nord, SWE, on non-F2B issues	
F2A Name & nationality of Senior Judge:	Luis Petersen, DEN, mailto:lup@image	.dk
F2B Name & nationality of Judges:	1. Claus Christensen, DEN, maito:c.vinding.c@gmail.com	
	2. Bruno van Hoek, NED	
	3. Aage Wiberg, DEN	
F2C Name & nationality of Panel of Judges:	No world Cup (no participants)	
F2D Name & nationality of Panel of Judges & Circle Marshall:	1. Ingemar Larsson, SWE, mailto:ingemar.larsson.vis@telia.com	
	2. Benny Furbo, DEN	
	3. + Circle Marshall: Henning Forbech, DEN, <u>mailto:henning@forbech.dk</u>	
	May 26. Friday	
	 Arrival and practice May 27. Saturday 	
	– 8:00 – 9:00 Check in	
	 – 10:30 Pilot information – 11:00 Competition 	
Schodulo of composition	– 19:30 Banquet	
	May 28. Sunday	
Schedule of competition	 – 9:00 Pilot information – 9:30 Competition 	
	– 16:00 Finals and prize giving	
	May 29. Monday	
	 – 9:00 Pilot information – 9:30 Competition (national classes 	
	-15.00 Finals and prize giving	
	All World cup classes flown Saturday and Sunday.	
Interruptions and delays:	None observed	
Weather:	Perfect, though a bit windy on sunday	
Local rules or deviations from the Sporting Code:	None observed	
Issue of results - with full names, nationalities, FAI ID numbers & Junior dates of birth:	Spreadsheets included	

Incidents or accidents:	One flyaway in F2D, after a line tangle, shutoff stopped engine, as expected
Protests:	1 received in class F2D, rejected

If required, continue on a separate sheet for any answer.

For World Cup competitions, send the completed form to the World Cup Co-ordinator, Jo Halman, email: <u>f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com</u>. For Open Internationals send the completed form to the FAI office.

	Signature of President: Jesper Buth Rasmussen
For & on behalf of the FAI Jury:	Date: 31.05.2023